

Misc. Ex – 261 of 2024

Oder dated:- 04-07-2025

Today is fixed for S/R, A/D and appearance.

Petitioner filed hazira.

OP filed a petition and is praying for an adjourned on the ground as stated therein.

Prayer is rejected.

Petitioner filed a petition and is praying for issue warrant against OP.

Heard. Prayer is allowed.

Issue D/W against the accused.

Fix.....22-08-2025.....for ER of D/W.

Dictated and corrected by me

Judicial Magistrate
1st Court, Howrah

(Disha Barai)
(JO Code WB01420)

Judicial Magistrate
1st Court, Howrah